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redsoutpostak@gmail.com

Free text

There will be a maximum of 5 visitors per escort.
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RED'S OUTPOST
ZACK OVERMAN


LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
T 5N R 10W SEC 26 SEWARD MERIDIAN  KN  0790010  
SHADY GROVE ESTATES AMENDED LOT 7 BLK 1 
EXCLUDING THAT PORTION AS PER W/D 374 @ 054 
PARCEL ID: 05821007
PHYSICAL ADDRESS:
41790 STERLING HWY
OWNER: CARPENTER KEVIN L
GROSS ACREAGE: 1.18


BUILDING INFORMATION:
OCCUPANCY GROUP: "B" BUSINESS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: TYPE VB
SPRINKLER SYSTEM: NONE
AREA: 485 S.F. "B"


SITE DATA:
ROOF: GROUND SNOW LOAD = 70 PSF
WIND: VELOCITY = 130 MPH HOUR 3 SECOND GUST
SEISMIC DATA: CATEGORY D


APPLICABLE CODES:
2012 IBC, 2012 IFC, 


DRAWING INDEX:


1 COVER SHEET
2 FIRE DIAGRAM & NOTES
3 SITE PLAN
4 FLOOR PLAN
5 ELEVATIONS


FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS:
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:


- ACCORDING TO SECTION 903 OF THE IBC THIS 
  STRUCTURE AND USE DOES NOT REQUIRE A 
  SPRINKLER SYSTEM
- A FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM WITH OCCUPANT 
  NOTIFICTION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE 
  WITH IFC 3206.5 & IFC TABLE 3206.2


SMOKE & HEAT REMOVAL 
-PER 3206.7 AND PER 910
-PER 910.3.3
 [2,668 SF X 20' = 53,360 CF] 
 [/9,000 = 5.9' AVR (AGGREGATE VENT AREA)]
-(OPTION 2)
 6.25 SF SMOKE VENTS PROVIDED WITH FUSIBLE LINKS
 [12.5 SF > 5.9 SF = OK]
-EXTERIOR "BUILDING ACCESS" DOOR 
 (PROVIDE (1) DOOR PER 100' MAX - SEE DRAWINGS
-SMOKE CURTAIN
 METAL SIDING ON METAL STUDS 4' DOWN FROM CEILING


PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
A TOTAL OF (4) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (2A-10B:C 5LB.) 
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO TABLE 906.3(1)
2 EA. GROUP "B", 2 EA. GROUP "S-1"


EXITS ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:
- 115' (MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE) <200' = OK
- GROUP "B" ACCORDING TO SECTION 1016 OF THE IBC 
  THE MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 200 FT.
- GROUP "S-1" ACCORDING TO SECTION 1016 OF THE IBC 
  THE MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE IS 200 FT.
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OCCUPANT LOAD:
2,674/30        = 89 PEOPLE (M)
3,729/300      = 12 PEOPLE (M STORAGE, STOCK)
1,073/300 = 3 PEOPLE (M STORAGE, STOCK)
1,157/100 = 12 PEOPLE (B)
TOTAL: = 116 PEOPLE 


PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
2,674/350      = 8 P.S. (GENERAL RETAIL)
3,729/1000    = 3 P.S. (GENERAL STORAGE)
1,157/350 = 4 P.S. (OFFICE/BUSINESS)
15 PARKING SPACES ((2) HC W/(1) VAN AISLE 8'X18')
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2
FIRE DIAGRAM


1/4" = 1'


PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
A TOTAL OF (1) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (2A-40B:C 5LB.) 
SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO TABLE 906.3(1)


OCCUPANT LOAD:
485/100 = 5 PEOPLE "B"


N
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PARCEL ID:
05821007


LEGAL:
T 5N R 10W SEC 26 SEWARD MERIDIAN  KN  0790010  
SHADY GROVE ESTATES AMENDED LOT 7 BLK 1 
EXCLUDING THAT PORTION AS PER W/D 374 @ 054


PHYSICAL ADDRESS:
41790 STERLING HWY


SETBACKS:
20' SETBACK ON NORTH, EAST, & WEST LOT LINES


PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
485/300 = 2


STERLING HIGHWAY
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FIRE APPARATUS
MIN. TURN-AROUND


PARCEL ID:
05821007


LEGAL:
T 5N R 10W SEC 26 SEWARD MERIDIAN  KN  0790010  
SHADY GROVE ESTATES AMENDED LOT 7 BLK 1 
EXCLUDING THAT PORTION AS PER W/D 374 @ 054


PHYSICAL ADDRESS:
41790 STERLING HWY


SETBACKS:
20' SETBACK ON NORTH, EAST, & WEST LOT LINES


PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
485/300 = 2


STERLING HIGHWAY
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 NAME ELEVATION OR SECTION
1/2" = 1'


FIRE DIAGRAM, GENERAL NOTES
1/2" = 1'
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SITE PLAN
1" = 40'


3







TYPICAL BUILDING SECTION


REF. S SHEETS FOR STRUCTURAL DETAILS


NTS


2X6 Exterior Walls Typical


2X4 Interior Wall Typical


2868
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PROPOSED LICENSED PREMISES


RESTRICTED ACCESS AREA


NON-RESTRICTED RETAIL


PRODUCT 
STORAGE


LOCKED VIDEO CABINET/STORAGE


ELECTRIC BASEBOARD


ELECTRIC BASEBOARD


CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT - TYPICAL


TYP. ROOF CEILING
-ASPHALT SHINGLES


-ICE AND WATER SHIELD TO 36" 
ABOVE FACE OF EXTERIOR STUD


-15 LB. FELT PAPER
- 19/32" APA RATED SHEATHING


-MANUFACTURED TRUSS
-R-38 BATT INSULATION


-6 MIL. POLY VAPOR RETARDER 
(SEAL AT WALL LAP)


-5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE "X"


FIRE BLOCKING EVERY 


10 VERTICAL FEET


REF.  WALL 


ASSEMBLY ON A7


2" EXTERIOR 


INSULATION DOWN 16"


OUT 24"


W1
4


W1
4


TYPICAL BUILDING SECTION


REF. S SHEETS FOR STRUCTURAL DETAILS


NTS


2X6 Exterior Walls Typical


2X4 Interior Wall Typical


PROPOSED LICENSED PREMISES


RESTRICTED ACCESS AREA


NON-RESTRICTED RETAIL


PRODUCT 
STORAGE


LOCKED VIDEO CABINET/STORAGE


ELECTRIC BASEBOARD


ELECTRIC BASEBOARD


CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT - TYPICAL


TYP. ROOF CEILING
-ASPHALT SHINGLES


-ICE AND WATER SHIELD TO 36" 
ABOVE FACE OF EXTERIOR STUD


-15 LB. FELT PAPER
- 19/32" APA RATED SHEATHING


-MANUFACTURED TRUSS
-R-38 BATT INSULATION


-6 MIL. POLY VAPOR RETARDER 
(SEAL AT WALL LAP)


-5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE "X"


FIRE BLOCKING EVERY 


10 VERTICAL FEET


REF.  WALL 


ASSEMBLY ON A7


2" EXTERIOR 


INSULATION DOWN 16"


OUT 24"


TYPICAL BUILDING SECTION


REF. S SHEETS FOR STRUCTURAL DETAILS


NTS


2X6 Exterior Walls Typical


2X4 Interior Wall Typical


8'
-1


"


PROPOSED LICENSED PREMISES


RESTRICTED ACCESS AREA


NON-RESTRICTED RETAIL


PRODUCT 
STORAGE


LOCKED VIDEO CABINET/STORAGE


ELECTRIC BASEBOARD


ELECTRIC BASEBOARD


Sona Tube 10"
Min 48" below Grade


#5 rebar vert.


Simpson PB66
Grade


NFS


21" Bigfoot


CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT - TYPICAL


TYP. ROOF CEILING
-ASPHALT SHINGLES


-ICE AND WATER SHIELD TO 36" 
ABOVE FACE OF EXTERIOR STUD


-15 LB. FELT PAPER
- 19/32" APA RATED SHEATHING


-MANUFACTURED TRUSS
-R-38 BATT INSULATION


-6 MIL. POLY VAPOR RETARDER 
(SEAL AT WALL LAP)


-5/8" GYPSUM BOARD TYPE "X"


FIRE BLOCKING EVERY 


10 VERTICAL FEET


REF.  WALL 


ASSEMBLY ON A7


2" EXTERIOR 


INSULATION DOWN 16"


OUT 24"


3/4" SUBFLOOR
2X10 JOISTS


FIBERGLASS INSULATION
2" R-TECH


Siding
House Wrap (building paper)
T1-11 SHEATHING/SIDING


5-1/2" Wall studs 16" O.C.
5-1/2" R-21 Fiberglass Wall insulation


5/8" Dry wall


5/8" Dry wall
3-1/2" Wall studs 16" O.C.
5/8" Dry wall
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4FLOOR PLAN (PROPOSED LICENSED PREEMIES)
1/4" = 1'


BUILDING SECTION EXISTING (FOR REFRENCE)
3/8" = 1'
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5


NORTH ELEVATION
NTS


NN


SOUTH ELEVATION
NTS
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EAST ELEVATION
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WEST ELEVATION
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Department of Commerce, 
Community,  


and Economic Development 
 


Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office 
 


550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, AK 99501 


Main: 907.269.0350 


MEMORANDUM 


          TO: Chair and Members of the Board  DATE: May 19, 2023 


          FROM: Audrey Saylor, OLE.  
        
 


RE: Red’s Outpost 
Licensee: Zackary R Overman #32773 


This is a new application for a  Retail Marijuana Store in the Municipality of Anchorage    
 
Date Application Initiated:  04/03/2022 


  
Date in Queue: 06/02/2022 


 
Incomplete Letter(s) Date: 04/11/2023 
 
Date Final Corrections Submitted: 05/11/2023 
 
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 05/11/2023 


 
             Objection Period Ends: 06/10/2023 


 
Local Government Response/Date: Kenai Peninsula Borough -Pending will need delegation 
 
Fire Marshal Response/Date: Compliant 5/16/23 
 
Background check status:  Complete 
 
Objection(s) Received/Date: none as of this 5/18/2023 
 
Other Public Comments Received: none as of 5/18/2023 
 
Staff Questions/Issues for Board:       none 
 
Staff recommendations:                       If approved with delegation  
 








Department of Commerce, Community, & Economic Development


Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
License #32773


 Initiating License Application
 4/3/2022 7:39:34 PM


Licensee #1


Type:  Individual


Name:  Zackary Robert Overman


SSN:  


Date of Birth:  


Phone Number:  907-690-0805


Email Address:  redsoutpostak@gmail.com


Mailing Address:  PO BOX 1388
 Soldotna, AK 99669


 UNITED STATES


License Number:  32773


License Status:  New


License Type:  Retail Marijuana Store


Doing Bu ine  A  Red'  Outpo t


Business License Number:  2151613


Designated Licensee:  Zackary Robert Overman


Email Address:  Redsoutpostak@gmail.com


Local Government  Soldotna


Local Government 2:  Kenai Peninsula Borough


Community Council:  


Latitude, Longitude:  60.501537, -150.992000


Phy ical Addre  41790 Sterling Highway
 Soldotna, AK 99669


 UNITED STATES


Note: No entity officials entered for this license.


Note: No affiliates entered for this license.












05/17/2023


Marijuana Licensing
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue
Anchorage, AK 99501


SUBJECT: AMCO Fire & Life Safety Review
Red's Outpost
41790 Sterling Highway
Soldotna AK 99669


PLAN REVIEW: 2023AMCO0055


Dear Marijuana Licensing:


3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B)
 require that applicant(s) for the marijuana establishment license below operate in compliance with each 
applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local governing body in 
which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located.


License Number: 32773


License Type: New Marijuana Retail Store


Licensee: Zachary R Overman


Doing Business As: Red's Outpost


New application


I conducted a fire and life safety review on behalf of the Fire Marshal.  The building is


Comments: Review Completed


Sincerely,


Greg Medina
9072692004


Department of Public Safety
DIVISION OF FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY


Plan Review Bureau – Anchorage
5700 East Tudor Road


Anchorage, Alaska 99705-1225
Main: 907.269.2004


Fax:907.269.0098


2023AMCO0055 05/17/2023 Page 1 of 1








NOTIFICATIONS 
 





